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Luis Fernando da Costa Baptista

Professor Auxiliar Convidado
Department of Accounting (IBS)

-
Contacts ; .
E-mail Luis_Fernando_Baptista@iscte-iul.pt
Telephone 217903491 (Ext: 794061)
Academic Qualifications
University/Institution Type Degree Period
ISCTE-Instituto Universitario de PhD Gestao - Especializacdo em 2021
Lisboa Contabilidade
Other Professional Activities
Period Activity Type Activity Description More Info URL
Since 2012 Participation in business Membro da Comissao Técnica das -
professional associations, Entidades Ndo Financeiras
professional standard setting
of policy-making bodies
Since 2007 Sustained professional work Revisor Ofical de Contas da Pontes ;
Baptista &amp; Associados View More
Since 7 Consulting activities Arbitro em matéria tributaria no CAAD :
(Centro de Arbitragem Administrativa) View More
Since 6 Sustained professional work Membro do Conselho Fiscal do Instituto View More

Portugués de Oncologia de Lisboa
Francisco Gentil, E.P.E. (IPO Lisboa)


mailto:Luis_Fernando_Baptista@iscte-iul.pt
http://www.pb-sroc.com/pt-pt
https://www.caad.org.pt/
http://www.ipolisboa.min-saude.pt/

Since 6

Sustained professional work

E.P.E.

Membro do Conselho Fiscal do Hospital
Professor Doutor Fernando Fonseca,

View More

Teaching Activities

Teaching Year
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2024/2025

2023/2024

2023/2024

2023/2024

2023/2024

2023/2024

2022/2023

2022/2023

2022/2023

2022/2023

Sem.

20
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20

20

20

1°

10

20

20

20

’IO

Course Name

Tax

Financial Accounting |

Analysis of Financial Performance

Creative Accounting and Fraud

Tax

Corporate Financial Reporting

Financial Accounting |

Creative Accounting and Fraud

Tax

Financial Accounting Il

Analysis of Financial Performance

Degree(s) Coord
Bachelor Degree in Finance and No
Accounting; Bachelor Degree in

Management;

Bachelor Degree in Economics; No

Bachelor Degree in Industrial
Management and Logistics; Bachelor
Degree in Finance and Accounting;
Bachelor Degree in Industrial
Management and Engineering;
Bachelor Degree in Human
Resources Management; Bachelor
Degree in Marketing Management;
Bachelor Degree in Management;

Post Graduation Program in Yes
Program and Project Management;
Specialization Degree in Advanced

Program in Management and

Leadership (ECTS);

Post Graduation Program in Applied Yes
Accounting and Finance;

Bachelor Degree in Finance and No
Accounting; Bachelor Degree in
Management;

Post Graduation Program in Yes

Business Administration - EMBA,

Bachelor Degree in Economics; No
Bachelor Degree in Industrial

Management and Logistics; Bachelor
Degree in Finance and Accounting;
Bachelor Degree in Industrial

Management and Engineering;

Bachelor Degree in Human

Resources Management; Bachelor

Degree in Marketing Management;
Bachelor Degree in Management;

Post Graduation Program in Applied Yes
Accounting and Finance;

Bachelor Degree in Finance and No
Accounting; Bachelor Degree in
Management;

Bachelor Degree in Finance and No
Accounting; Bachelor Degree in
Management;

Post Graduation Program in Yes
Program and Project Management;
Specialization Degree in Advanced

Program in Management and

Leadership (ECTS);


http://hff.min-saude.pt/
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0605-284502928656713
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0638-284502928656348
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/01287-565977905374232
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0605-284502928656713
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/02299-284502928662259
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0638-284502928656348
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0605-284502928656713
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0639-284502928656708
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/01287-565977905374232

2022/2023

2022/2023

2021/2022

2021/2022

2021/2022

2021/2022

2021/2022

2021/2022

2020/2021

2020/2021

2020/2021

2020/2021

2020/2021

10

’IO

20

20

20
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’IO
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20

20

’IO

10
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Corporate Financial Reporting

Financial Accounting |

Creative Accounting and Fraud

Tax

Financial Accounting Il

Analysis of Financial Performance

Corporate Financial Reporting

Financial Accounting |

Creative Accounting and Fraud

Financial Accounting Il

Analysis of Financial Performance

Corporate Financial Reporting

Financial Accounting |

Post Graduation Program in Yes
Business Administration - EMBA;

Bachelor Degree in Economics; No
Bachelor Degree in Industrial

Management and Logistics; Bachelor
Degree in Finance and Accounting;
Bachelor Degree in Industrial

Management and Engineering;

Bachelor Degree in Human

Resources Management; Bachelor

Degree in Marketing Management;
Bachelor Degree in Management;

Post Graduation Program in Applied Yes
Accounting and Finance;

Bachelor Degree in Finance and No
Accounting; Bachelor Degree in
Management;

Bachelor Degree in Finance and No
Accounting; Bachelor Degree in
Management;

Post Graduation Program in Yes
Program and Project Management;
Specialization Degree in Advanced

Program in Management and

Leadership (ECTS);

Post Graduation Program in Yes
Business Administration - EMBA;

Bachelor Degree in Economics; No
Bachelor Degree in Industrial

Management and Logistics; Bachelor
Degree in Finance and Accounting;
Bachelor Degree in Industrial

Management and Engineering;

Bachelor Degree in Human

Resources Management; Bachelor

Degree in Marketing Management;
Bachelor Degree in Management;

Post Graduation Program in Applied Yes
Accounting and Finance;

Bachelor Degree in Finance and No
Accounting; Bachelor Degree in
Management;

Post Graduation Program in Yes

Program and Project Management;
Specialization Degree in Advanced
Program in Management and
Leadership (ECTS);

Post Graduation Program in Yes
Business Administration - EMBA;

Bachelor Degree in Economics; No
Bachelor Degree in Industrial

Management and Logistics; Bachelor
Degree in Finance and Accounting;
Bachelor Degree in Industrial

Management and Engineering;

Bachelor Degree in Human

Resources Management; Bachelor

Degree in Marketing Management;
Bachelor Degree in Management;


https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/02299-284502928662259
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0638-284502928656348
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0605-284502928656713
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0639-284502928656708
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/01287-565977905374232
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/02299-284502928662259
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0638-284502928656348
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0639-284502928656708
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/01287-565977905374232
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/02299-284502928662259
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0638-284502928656348

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

2019/2020

Supervisions

10

’IO

10

‘IO

Total Citations

Web of Science®

Scopus

Publications

Creative Accounting and Fraud

Tax

Analysis of Financial Performance

Corporate Financial Reporting

Contabilidade Financeira Modin

Financial Accounting |

Post Graduation Program in Applied
Accounting and Finance;

Bachelor Degree in Finance and
Accounting; Bachelor Degree in
Management;

Post Graduation Program in
Program and Project Management;
Specialization Degree in Advanced
Program in Management and
Leadership (ECTS);

Post Graduation Program in
Business Administration - EMBA;

Other programme in Modulos In;

Bachelor Degree in Economics;
Bachelor Degree in Industrial
Management and Logistics; Bachelor
Degree in Finance and Accounting;
Bachelor Degree in Industrial
Management and Engineering;
Bachelor Degree in Human
Resources Management; Bachelor
Degree in Marketing Management;
Bachelor Degree in Management;

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

¢ Scientific Journals
- Scientific journal paper

- Times Cited Web of Science®: 1

- Times Cited Scopus: 2

- Times Cited Google Scholar: 2

Baptista, L., Lourenco, |. & Simdes, E. (N/A). The effect of using analogies to integrate system dynamics
concepts in accounting education. Accounting Education. N/A

IN


https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0605-284502928656713
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/01287-565977905374232
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/02299-284502928662259
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/ind101-565977905376208
https://fenix-mais.iscte-iul.pt/courses/l0638-284502928656348
https://ciencia.iscte-iul.pt/publications/the-effect-of-using-analogies-to-integrate-system-dynamics-concepts-in-accounting-education/95732
https://ciencia.iscte-iul.pt/publications/the-effect-of-using-analogies-to-integrate-system-dynamics-concepts-in-accounting-education/95732

