

Ciência-IUL

Public Profile

Warning: [2024-07-03 06:55] this document is a print-out of the Ciência-iul web portal and was automatically generated at the labeled date. The document has a mere informational purpose and represents the information contained on Ciência-IUL at that date.

Luís Fernando da Costa Baptista

Professor Auxiliar Convidado

Department of Accounting (IBS)



Contacts

E-mail	Luis_Fernando_Baptista@iscte-iul.pt
Telephone	217903491 (Ext: 794061)

Academic Qualifications			
University/Institution	Туре	Degree	Period
ISCTE-Instituto Universitario de Lisboa	PhD	Gestão - Especialização em Contabilidade	2021

Other Professional Activities			
Period	Activity Type	Activity Description	More Info URL
Since 2012	Participation in business professional associations, professional standard setting of policy-making bodies	Membro da Comissão Técnica das Entidades Não Financeiras	
Since 2007	Sustained professional work	Revisor Ofical de Contas da Pontes Baptista & Associados	View More
Since 7	Consulting activities	Árbitro em matéria tributária no CAAD (Centro de Arbitragem Administrativa)	View More
Since 6	Sustained professional work	Membro do Conselho Fiscal do Instituto Português de Oncologia de Lisboa Francisco Gentil, E.P.E. (IPO Lisboa)	View More

Membro do Conselho Fiscal do Hospital
Professor Doutor Fernando Fonseca,
E.P.E.

Teaching Activities				
Teaching Year	Sem.	Course Name	Degree(s)	Coord ·
2024/2025	2°	Tax	Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2024/2025	1°	Financial Accounting I	Bachelor Degree in Economics; Bachelor Degree in Industrial Management and Logistics; Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Industrial Management and Engineering; Bachelor Degree in Human Resources Management; Bachelor Degree in Marketing Management; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2023/2024	2°	Analysis of Financial Performance	Post Graduation Program in Program and Project Management; Specialization Degree in Advanced Program in Management and Leadership (ECTS);	Yes
2023/2024	2°	Creative Accounting and Fraud	Post Graduation Program in Applied Accounting and Finance;	Yes
2023/2024	2°	Tax	Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2023/2024	1°	Corporate Financial Reporting	Post Graduation Program in Business Administration - EMBA;	Yes
2023/2024	1°	Financial Accounting I	Bachelor Degree in Economics; Bachelor Degree in Industrial Management and Logistics; Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Industrial Management and Engineering; Bachelor Degree in Human Resources Management; Bachelor Degree in Marketing Management; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2022/2023	2°	Creative Accounting and Fraud	Post Graduation Program in Applied Accounting and Finance;	Yes
2022/2023	2°	Tax	Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2022/2023	2°	Financial Accounting II	Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2022/2023	1°	Analysis of Financial Performance	Post Graduation Program in Program and Project Management; Specialization Degree in Advanced Program in Management and Leadership (ECTS);	Yes

2022/2023	1°	Corporate Financial Reporting	Post Graduation Program in Business Administration - EMBA;	Yes
2022/2023	1°	Financial Accounting I	Bachelor Degree in Economics; Bachelor Degree in Industrial Management and Logistics; Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Industrial Management and Engineering; Bachelor Degree in Human Resources Management; Bachelor Degree in Marketing Management; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2021/2022	2°	Creative Accounting and Fraud	Post Graduation Program in Applied Accounting and Finance;	Yes
2021/2022	<u>2</u> °	Tax	Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2021/2022	2°	Financial Accounting II	Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2021/2022	1°	Analysis of Financial Performance	Post Graduation Program in Program and Project Management; Specialization Degree in Advanced Program in Management and Leadership (ECTS);	Yes
2021/2022	1°	Corporate Financial Reporting	Post Graduation Program in Business Administration - EMBA;	Yes
2021/2022	1º	Financial Accounting I	Bachelor Degree in Economics; Bachelor Degree in Industrial Management and Logistics; Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Industrial Management and Engineering; Bachelor Degree in Human Resources Management; Bachelor Degree in Marketing Management; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2020/2021	2°	Creative Accounting and Fraud	Post Graduation Program in Applied Accounting and Finance;	Yes
2020/2021	2°	Financial Accounting II	Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2020/2021	1°	Analysis of Financial Performance	Post Graduation Program in Program and Project Management; Specialization Degree in Advanced Program in Management and Leadership (ECTS);	Yes
2020/2021	1°	Corporate Financial Reporting	Post Graduation Program in Business Administration - EMBA;	Yes
2020/2021	1°	Financial Accounting I	Bachelor Degree in Economics; Bachelor Degree in Industrial Management and Logistics; Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Industrial Management and Engineering; Bachelor Degree in Human Resources Management; Bachelor Degree in Marketing Management; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No

2019/2020	2°	Creative Accounting and Fraud	Post Graduation Program in Applied Accounting and Finance;	Yes
2019/2020	2°	Tax	Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No
2019/2020	1°	Analysis of Financial Performance	Post Graduation Program in Program and Project Management; Specialization Degree in Advanced Program in Management and Leadership (ECTS);	Yes
2019/2020	1°	Corporate Financial Reporting	Post Graduation Program in Business Administration - EMBA;	Yes
2019/2020	1°	Contabilidade Financeira Modin	Other programme in Modulos In;	Yes
2019/2020	1°	Financial Accounting I	Bachelor Degree in Economics; Bachelor Degree in Industrial Management and Logistics; Bachelor Degree in Finance and Accounting; Bachelor Degree in Industrial Management and Engineering; Bachelor Degree in Human Resources Management; Bachelor Degree in Marketing Management; Bachelor Degree in Management;	No

Supervisions

Total Citations	
Web of Science®	1
Scopus	2

Publications

Scientific Journals

- Scientific journal paper

1

Baptista, L., Lourenço, I. & Simões, E. (N/A). The effect of using analogies to integrate system dynamics concepts in accounting education. Accounting Education. N/A

- Times Cited Web of Science®: 1
- Times Cited Scopus: 2
- Times Cited Google Scholar: 2